The Model Number for all Metric Original Line Cylinders consists of four Alpha-Numeric clusters. The first
cluster designates the Type, the second the Bore Size, the third the Stroke Length, and the fourth the Options.
Please refer to the chart below for an explanation of the following model number:
MRS-27-100-DU: This is an Metric Original Line Cylinder, with 27mm Bore size,
100mm Stroke Size, and a Magnetic Piston with Switch Mounting Track.
MRS-27-100-DU
TYPE BORE SIZE STROKE OPTIONS
BLANK 11mm ENTER D = NOSE MOUNT AXIAL PORT

THE BIMBA MRS PNEUMATIC CYLINDER
METRIC ORIGINAL LINE
HOW TO ORDER
27
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS (MM) - 25, 50, 75 ,100, 150
Model No. Bore A B C D E SW F G H I J K L O R
11-00-D 11 M4x0.7 4.8 10 8 4.5 4 14.5 24 1 4 10 17 66 M10x1.0 M5x0.8
19-000-D 19 M6x1.0 7.9 16 12 5 7 18 32 1.5 4 17 28 92 M16x1.5 G1/8
27-000-D 27 M8x1.25 9.5 20 16 7 8 23 38 1.5 4 22 31.5 101 M20x1.5 G1/8
38-000-D 38 M12x1.75 12.7 24 24 8.5 11 29 48 2.5 6 27 42 115 M24x1.5 G1/4
50-000-D 50 M14x2.0 15.9 30 28 10 13 35 56 3 8 36 53 138 M30x1.5 G1/4
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS (MM) - 25, 50, 75 ,100, 150, 200*, 250*, 300*
Model No. Bore A B C D E SW F G H K L O P R S T U X
11-00-DU 11 M4x0.7 4.8 10 8 4.5 4 14.5 24 1 17 83 M10x1.0 4 M5x0.8 8 12 7 78
19-000-DU 19 M6x1.0 7.9 16 12 5 7 18 32 1.5 28 123 M16x1.5 5 G1/8 10 17.5 9 116
27-000-DU 27 M8x1.25 9.5 20 16 7 8 23 38 1.5 31.5 131 M20x1.5 6 G1/8 12 18 9.5 123
38-000-DU 38 M12x1.75 12.7 24 24 8.5 11 29 48 2.5 42 159 M24x1.5 10 G1/4 18 28 15 146
50-000-DU 50 M14x2.0 15.9 30 28 10 13 35 56 3 53 185 M30x1.5 12 G1/4 24 31 18 170
*Except 11mm bore
METRIC ORIGINAL LINE
METRIC D SERIES PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS - NOSE MOUNT
I
J
K
R
L + STROKE
R
ØC
ØB
H
G
F
ED
A
SW O
ØK
S
H
U
T
O
ØP
R
L + STROKE
R
X + STROKE
ØC
ØB
H
G
F
ED
A
SW O
METRIC DU SERIES PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS - UNIVERSAL MOUNT
28
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS (MM) - 25, 50, 75 ,100, 150
Model No. Bore A B C D E SW F G H I J K L O R Y
MRS-19-000-D 19 M6x1.0 7.9 16 12 5 7 18 32 1.5 4 17 28 92 M16x1.5 G1/8 35.7
MRS-27-000-D 27 M8x1.25 9.5 20 16 7 8 23 38 1.5 4 22 31.5 101 M20x1.5 G1/8 38.8
MRS-38-000-D 38 M12x1.75 12.7 24 24 8.5 11 29 48 2.5 6 27 42 115 M24x1.5 G1/4 49.5
MRS-50-000-D 50 M14x2.0 15.9 30 28 10 13 35 56 3 8 36 53 138 M30x1.5 G1/4 62.2
STANDARD STROKE LENGTHS (MM) - 25, 50, 75 ,100, 150
Model No. Bore A B C D E SW F G H K L O P R S T U X Y
MRS-19-000-DU 19 M6x1.0 7.9 16 12 5 7 18 32 1.5 28 123 M16x1.5 5 G1/8 10 17.5 9 116 35.7
MRS-27-000-DU 27 M8x1.25 9.5 20 16 7 8 23 38 1.5 31.5 131 M20x1.5 6 G1/4 12 18 9.5 123 38.8
MRS-38-000-DU 38 M12x1.75 12.7 24 24 8.5 11 29 48 2.5 42 159 M24x1.5 10 G1/4 18 28 15 146 49.5
MRS-50-000-DU 50 M14x2.0 15.9 30 28 10 13 35 56 3 53 185 M30x1.5 12 G1/8 24 31 18 170 62.2
METRIC ORIGINAL LINE
MRS METRIC D SERIES PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS - NOSE MOUNT
I
Y